## PRESS RELEASE



- I JOINT TOWNSHIP DISTRICT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
- I GRAND LAKE FAMILY PRACTICE AND PEDIATRICS AT THE CELINA MEDICAL CENTER
- I WAPAKONETA PRIMARY CARE AT THE WAPAKONETA MEDICAL CENTER
- I GRAND LAKE HOME HEALTH AND HOSPICE
- I GRAND LAKE NEUROLOGY
- I GRAND LAKE ENT
- I GRAND LAKE OB/GYN
- I GRAND LAKE OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE
- I GRAND LAKE PRIMARY CARE AT ST. MARYS
- I GRAND LAKE SLEEP CENTER
- I DR. GREGORY BERGMAN
- I DR. ROBERT GILL
- I URGENT CARE AT JTDMH
- I WAPAKONETA URGENT CARE

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:

## Martin C. Dodrill

Director of Planning & Marketing

JOINT TOWNSHIP DISTRICT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 200 St. Clair Street St. Marys, Ohio 45885-2400

**P** | 419-394-3387 ext. 3568

F | 419-394-8485

E | mdodrill@jtdmh.org

W | www.grandlakehealth.org

March 29, 2011

## TRANSITIONAL CARE UNIT RECEIVES PERFECT SURVEY AWARD

Joint Township District Memorial Hospital, Transitional Care Unit, a long-term care facility located at 200 St. Clair in St. Marys, was presented with a Perfect Survey Award for regulatory compliance by The Ohio Academy of Nursing Homes, Inc., on March 22. Joint Township District Memorial Hospital, Transitional Care Unit is owned by Grand Lake Health System.

Joint Township District Memorial Hospital, Transitional Care Unit successfully passed the Ohio Department of Health's annual survey inspection with zero deficiencies in regulatory compliance. The Academy awards facilities with three or fewer.

In accepting the award from the Academy's membership coordinator, Christina O'Neal, Joint Township District Memorial Hospital, Transitional Care Unit administrator, Sara Busacca, praised her staff. "The Transitional Care Unit staff is honored to receive this award. Our multidisciplinary staff provides a team approach that includes both the resident and family to develop individualized plans of care to restore residents to the best possible state of health. In 2010, our unit celebrated 20 years of service tour geriatric population; this award is a continued testimony of that commitment to serve our patients, family and community. We appreciate the Academy for taking the time to acknowledge our accomplishments and providing support to our organization," said Busacca.

O'Neal presented the award to the facility, saying, "I am pleased to present this award to Joint Township District Memorial Hospital, Transitional Care Unit, which truly exemplifies quality of care in the industry. Joint Township District Memorial Hospital, Transitional Care Unit has raised the bar for excellence, and I'm proud to honor them as a member of the Academy."

The Ohio Academy of Nursing Homes, Inc. represents nursing facilities statewide that provide quality care to Ohio's most frail elderly population.

Joint Township District Memorial Hospital, an affiliate of Grand Lake Health System is committed to serving the community with compassionate care, advanced technology and expertise.